Specifications are subject to change without notice.170
NOVEMBER 1997 - REVISED DECEMBER 2001
       TISP4xxxM3LM Overvoltage Protector Series
TISP4070M3LM THRU TISP4115M3LM,
TISP4125M3LM THRU TISP4220M3LM,
TISP4240M3LM THRU TISP4400M3LM
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Summary Current Ratings

IDRM
µA
I(BO)
mA
IT
A
IH
mA
Co @ -2 V
pF
Functionally
Replaces
TISP4070M3 58 70 3 5 600 5 150 120 P0640EA†
TISP4080M3 65 80 3 5 600 5 150 120 P0720EA†
TISP4095M3 75 95 3 5 600 5 150 120 P0900EA†
TISP4115M3 90 115 3 5 600 5 150 120 P1100EA†
TISP4125M3 100 125 3 5 600 5 150 65
TISP4145M3 120 145 3 5 600 5 150 65 P1300EA†
TISP4165M3 135 165 3 5 600 5 150 65
TISP4180M3 145 180 3 5 600 5 150 65 P1500EA
TISP4220M3 160 220 3 5 600 5 150 65 P1800EA
TISP4240M3 180 240 3 5 600 5 150 55
TISP4250M3 190 250 3 5 600 5 150 55 P2300EA†
TISP4260M3 200 260 3 5 600 5 150 55
TISP4290M3 220 290 3 5 600 5 150 55 P2600EA†
TISP4300M3 230 300 3 5 600 5 150 55
TISP4350M3 275 350 3 5 600 5 150 55 P3100EA
TISP4395M3 320 395 3 5 600 5 150 55 P3500EA†
TISP4400M3 300 400 3 5 600 5 150 55
† Bourns' part has an improved protection voltage
Parameter
ITSP
A